Sims Pickup and Delivery

Courier Service Additional Fee Schedule

Sims Pickup and Delivery makes every effort to pick up samples for AFL per the original contract which includes one sample pickup per customer per day. In an effort to continue our superior services it has become necessary to adjust our fee schedule as follows effective January 1, 2012.

\$15.00 No sample when courier arrives (Monday-Friday: 8 am-5:30 pm)

\$30.00 No sample when courier arrives (Saturday and Sunday: 8 am-5:30 pm)

\$45.00 No sample when courier arrives (Sunday-Saturday 5:30 pm or after)

\$15.00 2nd Pickup (Monday-Friday: 8 am-5:30 pm) \$30.00 2nd Pickup (Saturday and Sunday: 8 am-5:30 pm)

\$45.00 2nd Pickup (Sunday-Saturday 5:30 pm or after)

\$15.00 Wait fee: If sample not ready when courier arrives this fee applies every 15 minutes.

*Note: Any pickups after 5:30pm must be scheduled in advance (before 3 pm) otherwise a \$30 fee will apply. If a courier pick-up time needs to be adjusted to a later time, that needs to be communicated to AFL at least an hour before the original scheduled pick-up time.

Your business is very important to us; please feel free to contact me directly if you have questions or concerns.

Bryce C. Sims 469-853-8923